

City of Pittsburgh

510 City-County Building 414 Grant Street Pittsburgh, PA 15219

Text File

Introduced: 12/2/2014 Bill No: 2014-1105, Version: 1

Committee: Committee on Intergovernmental Status: Passed Finally

Affairs

Resolution authorizing the execution of a cooperation agreement or agreements with the Urban Redevelopment Authority of Pittsburgh providing for a grant of up to \$30,000 from URA to the City of Pittsburgh for the West End Hydrological Study. (Council District 2)

Now, therefore, be it resolved by the Council of the City of Pittsburgh as follows:

Section 1. The Mayor and the Director of the Department of Public Works are hereby authorized to enter into a cooperation agreement or agreements with Urban Redevelopment Authority of Pittsburgh (URA), in form approved by the City Solicitor, pursuant to which URA will make a grant to the City to pay 50% of the cost, up to a maximum of \$30,000, of a consultant contract for the West End Hydrological Study. The funds will be deposited into the following account:

402510004.50000.00 4025100004.45109

Section 2. The Mayor and the Director of the Department of Public Works, on behalf of the City of Pittsburgh, are hereby authorized to enter into an agreement or agreements, or use of existing agreements and/or a contract or contracts or use of existing contracts, in form approved by the City Solicitor, with a consultant for the West End Hydrological Study in accordance with the terms and conditions of the agreement with URA described in Section 1 of this resolution. Said agreement or agreements shall be chargeable to and payable from the following accounts:

4025100004.50000.00 \$30,000.00

4026739914.50000.00 \$4,944.00